### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/23/2010	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SonicWALL, Inc.	07/23/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PSM Merger SUB (Delawawre), Inc. C/O Thoma Bravo, LLC			
Street Address:	000 Montgomery Street			
Internal Address:	32D Floor			
City:	San Francisco			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94111			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	13360971

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (650)391-1384 **Phone**: 6503911380

Email: ipdockets@lrlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Davis

Address Line 1: 2440 W. El Camino Real

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94049

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONIC-006COB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adriena M. Garcia

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027839 FRAME: 0260

501848667 REEL: 0

Total Attachments: 4

source=SONIC-006COB\_Merger#page1.tif source=SONIC-006COB\_Merger#page2.tif source=SONIC-006COB\_Merger#page3.tif source=SONIC-006COB\_Merger#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027839 FRAME: 0261

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SONTCWALL, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PSM MERGER SUB (DELAWARE), INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PSM MERGER SUB (DELAWARE), INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 4:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4843840 8100M

100769376

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8131885

DATE: 07-23-10

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024745 ERAME: 0087

REEL: 027839 FRAME: 0262

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 07/23/2010 FILED 04:28 PM 07/23/2010 SRV 100769376 - 4843840 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

### SONICWALL, INC.

### WITH AND INTO

# PSM MERGER SUB (DELAWARE), INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

If 19 HOLOGY COURTION WINE	It	is	hereb	٧	certified	that
----------------------------	----	----	-------	---	-----------	------

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
  - (i) PSM Merger Sub (Delaware), Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Survivor"); and
  - (ii) SonicWALL, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of California ("Non-survivor").
- 2. An Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by PSM Merger Sub (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation, in the same manner as provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and by SonicWALL, Inc., a California corporation, in accordance with the laws of its state of incorporation.
- 3. The surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is PSM Merger Sub (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of state of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Survivor, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the state of its incorporation.

17348192\_3.DOÇ

PATENT

REEL: 024745 ERAME: 0088

REEL: 027839 FRAME: 0263

5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

PSM Merger Sub (Delaware), Inc. c/o Thoma Bravo, LLC 600 Montgomery Street, 32nd Floor San Francisco, CA 94111

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The authorized shares and the par value of each share of stock of the Non-survivor prior to the merger is 1,000 authorized shares with \$0.01 par value. Each issued share of stock of the Non-survivor shall, by virtue of the merger and without any action on the part of the Non-survivor of the directors and officers of the Non-survivor, be canceled and retired and no payment shall be made with respect thereto. The issued shares of stock, of the surviving corporation shall not be converted in any manner.
  - 8. The effective date of the merger shall be upon filing.

\* \* \* \* \*

17348192\_3.DOC

-2-

PATENT
REEL: 0247/55/ERAME: 0089
REEL: 027839 FRAME: 0264

Executed on this 23rd day of July, 2010.

PSM Merger Sub (Delaware), Inc.,

a Delaware corporation

By: Seth Bork

Vice President and Secretary

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024765ERAME: 0090

REEL: 027839 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 07/28/2010 **RECORDED: 03/10/2012**